# CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

		\$10,243.22 R	\$11,974.10 R	\$22,217.32
EXPLANATION (see attached)	SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 10/4/2016 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	\$16,560,568.34 DPO: New Millenium Building Systems, LLC (steel joist & deck materials)	\$16,349,859.24 DPO: Suncoast Industries of Florida (structural steel materials)	TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:
REVISED AMOUNT	AL AND/OR RATIFIC	\$16,560,568.34	\$16,349,859.24	
CHANGE	NTED FOR APPROV	(\$180,130.22)	(\$210,709.10)	(\$390,839.32)
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT	NGE ORDERS PRESE	\$16,740,698.56	\$16,560,568.34	
#00	S CHA	4	ις	
CONTRACTOR CO#	NSTRUCTION SERVICE	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	
PROJECT	SUMMARY OF CO	Suncoast Technical College South Campus Vertical Construction	Suncoast Technical College South Campus Vertical Construction	

NOTE: The change orders (\*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

\*\*A=Approval; R=Ratification

# CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

*		<u>«</u>	œ	*****
SALES TAX SAVINGS *		\$10,243.22 R	\$11,974.10 R	
EXPLANATION (see attached)	FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 10/4/2016 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	(180,130.22) \$16,560,568.34 DPO: New Millenium Building Systems, LLC (steel joist & deck materials)	\$16,349,859.24 DPO: Suncoast Industries of Florida (structural steel materials)	
REVISED	/AL AND/OR RATIFICA	\$16,560,568.34	\$16,349,859.24	
CHANGE	ENTED FOR APPROV	\$)	(\$210,709.10)	
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT	NGE ORDERS PRESE	\$16,740,698.56	\$16,560,568.34	
# 00	S CHA	4	ro	
CONTRACTOR	SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED I	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	
PROJECT	SUMMARY OF COI	Suncoast Technical College South Campus Vertical Construction	Suncoast Technical College South Campus Vertical Construction	

(\$390,839.32)

NOTE: The change orders (\*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:

\$22,217.32

\*\*A=Approval; R=Ratification

### **CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY**

# PROJECT NAME: SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO. FOUR (4)

BOARD DATE: October 4, 2016

ITEM 1)	Description:	Building Systems,	Deduct the cost of the steel joist and deck materials supplied by New Millenium Building Systems, LLC. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.  This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of \$10,243.22 will be realized.		
	Reason for Chan	School Board from realize a savings of material supplier v			
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$180,130.22)	)	
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$180,130.22)	)	
TOTAL COS	Т:	DEDUCT:	(\$180,130.22)	)	
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$591,481.75 -3.70%					
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$35,638.91					
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: \$252,633.00				1.492%	
SUBMITTED	BY:	Bouffard Digitally signed by Sue B ON: cm-Sue Bouffard, on ON: cm-Sue Bouffard, Project Ma	SCSB, ou=CSD, asotacountysch 1 -04'00'	_ Mark D. Smith	optally signed by Mark D. Smith 1: Cn1S; 1: Cn1S
If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:					



# MAIA° Document G701™ – 2001

## Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004	OWNER: 🖾
SBSC - STC South Campus BUILDINGS	DATE: August 26, 2016	ARCHITECT: ⊠
		CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	FIELD:	
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016	
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	OTHER:
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLS (Include, where applicable, any undisputed New Millenium Building Systems, LLC D	DWS: d amount attributable to previously executed Co	onstruction Change Directives)
	to. Sancoust industries of Florida (o pages	,
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized C	hange Orders	16,935,056.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ore	der was	\$ <u>-194,357.44</u> \$ 16,740,698.56
The Contract Sum will be decreased by thi	s Change Order in the amount of	\$ 180,130.22
The new Contract Sum including this Char		\$ 16,560,568.34
The Contract Time will be increased by Ze The date of Substantial Completion as of the	ero (0) days. the date of this Change Order therefore is unchal	need.
NOTE: This Change Order does not include been authorized by Construction Change D	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or prective until the cost and time have been agree is executed to supersede the Construction Change	Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.	
Schenkel Shultz Architects	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washington Blvd., Sarasota, FL	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota,	1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
34236 ADDRESS (1)	Florida 34240	34231
Mille Mary	ADDRESS	ADDRESS  Ogstely signed by Mark D. Smith
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature ark D. Smith
Kenneth Co. Dear	Nathan T. Carr	Date: 2016 06 13 54 11 66-0400
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
09 Spot 1016.	August 26, 2016	***
DATE	DATE	DATE

### **CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY**

### **PROJECT NAME:** SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIVE (5)

**BOARD DATE:** October 4, 2016

ITEM 1)	Description:	Deduct the cost of the st Florida. This material will County.			
	Reason for Change:	This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of \$11,974.10 will be realized.			s the School Board to be written directly to the change order less the
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$210,709.10)		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$210,709.10)		
TOTAL COS	Т:	DEDUCT:	(\$210,709.10)		
Total Direct N	Material Purchase amo	unt to date and as a % of or	iginal contract:	\$790,216.75	-4.95%
Total Tax Sav	vings to date as a resu	It of Direct Material Purchas	es:	\$47,613.01	
Change Orde	ers to date and as a %	of original contract:		\$252,633.00	1.492%
SUBMITTED		Sue Bouffard  Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard  DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, o=SCSB, ou=CSD, email=sue.bouffard@sarasotacountysch ools.net, c=US Date: 2016.09.13 14:40:04 -04'00'		Mark D. Sm	Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith DN: C=US. Esmark smith@sarasotacounly.schools nent. OU=Construction Services Department,
It do to the		ıffard, Project Manager			Our-Construction Services Department, CN-Mark D. Smith Date: 2016.09.14 14:22:52-04'00'
III This is a lie	sign/Hillig Contract on	ter the revised total contract	amount here		



# MAIA° Document G701™ – 2001

## Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005	OWNER: ⊠
SBSC - STC South Campus BUILDINGS	DATE: September 1, 2016	ARCHITECT: ⊠
BUILDINGS		CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	FIELD:
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016	
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	OTHER:
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLO (Include, where applicable, any undisputed	DWS: · d amount attributable to previously executed Co	onstruction Change Directives)
Suncoast Industries DMP Request (3 pages	s)	
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized Contract Sum prior to this Change Ord The Contract Sum will be decreased by this The new Contract Sum including this Change	ler was s Change Order in the amount of	\$ 16,935,056.00 \$ -374,487.66 \$ 16,560,568.34 \$ 210,709.10 \$ 16,349,859.24
The Contract Time will be increased by Ze The date of Substantial Completion as of the	ro (0) days. ne date of this Change Order therefore is unchan	
been authorized by Construction Change D	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or irective until the cost and time have been agree is executed to supersede the Construction Chang	d upon by both the Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE A	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.	
Schenkel Shultz Architects	School Board of Sarasota County, Florida	
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washington Blvd., Sarasota, FL 34236.	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, Florida 34240	1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL 34231
BY (Signature)	ADDRESS BY (Signature)	ADDRESS Digitally aggreed by Mark D. Smith
Kenneth G. Dean	Nathan T. Carr	BY (SMPANNIP). Smith Character and Section 1997. Smith Character Conference C
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
Expression or wice.	September 1, 2016	D. A. Perri
DATE	DATE	DATE